B.—7A. 10

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Item.
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CLASS XXIX.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS-—continued.

VOTE No. 96—continued.
GENERAL—CONtinued.
Departmental Bustldings—continued,
Christchurch—
Public Works Store, &e.

Government Bulldmgs (mstallmg fire- alarms)

New building and site

Museum
Oamaru—

Government Buildings (drainage)
Dunedin—

Government Buildings (installing fire- ala.rms)

) Invercargill (on account)
. Land, buildings, stores, &e.
Preparation of plans, &e.

Total required for current;year—Vore No. 96 ..

VOTE No. 97.
Joprerar—
Courthouses—
Whangarei (additions)
Waipu (site)

" Auckland (land and new bulldmg)
Cambridge .
Raglan
Kawhia
Rotorua
Te Kuiti
Taumarunui
Opotiki
Waipiro Bay
Gisborne (alterations)

New Plymouth (additions)

Waitara

Eltham

Waverley

Feilding

Palmerston North (additions)
Masterton (on account)

Lower Hutt

Petone (land and building, on account)
Wellington (additions) o
Ross

Cheviot :

Christchurch (additions)

Fairlie

Otautau

Buildings and sites not specified
Supervision

Gaols—
Auckland
Auckland (Warder’s cottage)
Gisborne (land and new building) ...
New Piymouth (drainage, &ec.)
New Plymouth (Warder’s cottage)...
Wanganui (Warder’s cottage)
Wellington (additions)
Hokirika (Gaoler’s residence)

1908-9.

92,985

1,000
500
20,000
400

250

500
2,000
1,000

750

700
120
8,000
1,250
350
400
200
1,100

500
500
500
500
950
800
300
2,000
2,000
3,000
1,500
800
2,400
600
200
3,600

1,200
300
300

1,500
300
1,500
300
350
300
6,000
600

55 400
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