## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CLASS XXIX.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

				1000	
Item.			19	1908–9.	
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS	S—continued.	£	£	
				2.70	
	VOTE No. 96—continued. General—continued.				
	Departmental Buildings—continued. Christchurch—	• ,			
21	Public Works Store, &c.		1 ,000		
$\begin{array}{c} 22 \\ 23 \end{array}$	Government Buildings (installing New building and site	ng fire-alarms	500 20,000		
$\frac{23}{24}$	Museum		400	ļ	
o g	Oamaru— Government Buildings (drainage	,)	250		
25	Dunedin	•			
26	Government Buildings (installing	500 2,000			
$\begin{array}{c} 27 \\ 28 \end{array}$	Invercargill (on account) Land, buildings, stores, &c.	••	1 ,000		
29	Preparation of plans, &c.	•	750		
		•	92 ,985		
	Total required for current year—V	оте No. 96.		<b>55</b> , <b>40</b> 0	
		•			
	VOTE No. 97. Judicial—		, .	-	
	Courthouses—				
1	Whangarei (additions)	•••	700   120		
$rac{2}{3}$	Waipu (site) Auckland (land and new building)		8,000		
4	Cambridge		1 ,250		
5 6	Raglan Kawhia	•••	.   350 400		
7	Rotorua	-	200		
8	Te Kuiti		1,100		
9 10	Taumarunui Opotiki		500		
11	Waipiro Bay		500		
$\frac{12}{13}$	Gisborne (alterations) New Plymouth (additions)		500		
14	Waitara		950		
15 16	Eltham Wayorlov		800 300		
$\frac{16}{17}$	Waverley Feilding		2,000		
18	Palmerston North (additions)	•••	2,000		
19 20	Masterton (on account) Lower Hutt		3,000 1,500	-	
21	Petone (land and building, on acco		800		
$\frac{22}{23}$	Wellington (additions) Ross		.   2,400 .   600		
24	Cheviot		200		
25	Christchurch (additions)		3,600 200		
$\frac{26}{27}$	Fairlie Otautau		1 ,200		
28	Buildings and sites not specified		300		
29	Supervision	•••	. 300		
	Gaols—		1 500		
$\frac{30}{31}$	Auckland Auckland (Warder's cottage)		.   1,500	-	
32	Gisborne (land and new building)		. 1 ,500		
33 24	New Plymouth (drainage, &c.)		300 350		
$\frac{34}{35}$	New Plymouth (Warder's cottage) Wanganui (Warder's cottage)		300		
36	Wellington (additions)		6,000		
37	Hokitika (Gaoler's residence)	• • • •	600		